
                                           
                                           
                        Middle Border Conference Championships
                            Hosted by Altoona High School
                        Tower Ridge Ski Area | Eau Claire, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Boys Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    21  Saint Croix Central                         (19:58.2  99:50.7 1:23.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Aiden Soltis            11   19:13.9
  2      2  Carter Paulsen          10   19:39.9
  3      5  Lane Gillis             9    20:02.5
  4      6  Landon Sikorski         9    20:16.8
  5      7  Dillon Paulson          9    20:37.6
  6   (  9) Braden Underdahl        12   20:43.5
  7   ( 13) Reid Sabelko            9    21:48.0

  2.    45  Osceola                                     (21:13.9  106:09.5 4:00.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  Chase Klein             12   19:47.7
  2      4  Ethan Davis             12   19:52.4
  3     10  Cam Winger              9    21:15.2
  4     11  James Grass             12   21:26.5
  5     17  Zane Hoffman            9    23:47.7
  6   ( 18) Gabe Anderson           9    24:12.2
  7   ( 19) Finley Dueholm          9    24:53.4

  3.    65  Prescott                                    (22:05.4  110:26.9 2:08.9)
==========================================================
  1      8  Jordan Timmins          10   20:42.0
  2     12  River Howze             9    21:42.2
  3     14  Si Hanson               12   22:29.2
  4     15  Maverick Drew           11   22:42.6
  5     16  Anthony Glasspoole      9    22:50.9
  6   ( 20) Sullivan Murphy         9    32:09.3



                                           
                                           
                        Middle Border Conference Championships
                            Hosted by Altoona High School
                        Tower Ridge Ski Area | Eau Claire, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Boys Junior Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Aiden Soltis       11   Saint Croix Central          19:13.9  6:12 
    2    2 Carter Paulsen     10   Saint Croix Central          19:39.9  6:20 
    3    3 Chase Klein        12   Osceola                      19:47.7  6:23 
    4    4 Ethan Davis        12   Osceola                      19:52.4  6:24 
    5    5 Lane Gillis        9    Saint Croix Central          20:02.5  6:28 
    6    6 Landon Sikorski    9    Saint Croix Central          20:16.8  6:32 
    7    7 Dillon Paulson     9    Saint Croix Central          20:37.6  6:39 
    8    8 Jordan Timmins     10   Prescott                     20:42.0  6:40 
    9    9 Braden Underdahl   12   Saint Croix Central          20:43.5  6:41 
   10   10 Cam Winger         9    Osceola                      21:15.2  6:51 
   11   11 James Grass        12   Osceola                      21:26.5  6:55 
   12   12 River Howze        9    Prescott                     21:42.2  7:00 
   13   13 Reid Sabelko       9    Saint Croix Central          21:48.0  7:01 
   14      Sawyer Anderson    9    Saint Croix Central          21:48.9  7:02 
   15   14 Si Hanson          12   Prescott                     22:29.2  7:15 
   16   15 Maverick Drew      11   Prescott                     22:42.6  7:19 
   17      Elias Leigh        9    Saint Croix Central          22:49.3  7:21 
   18   16 Anthony Glasspoole 9    Prescott                     22:50.9  7:22 
   19      Jonah Kostrzak     9    Saint Croix Central          23:02.6  7:25 
   20      Luke Lundstrom     9    Ellsworth                    23:11.4  7:28 
   21      Levi Deal          9    Saint Croix Central          23:40.7  7:38 
   22   17 Zane Hoffman       9    Osceola                      23:47.7  7:40 
   23   18 Gabe Anderson      9    Osceola                      24:12.2  7:48 
   24      Mitchell Toske     12   Saint Croix Central          24:31.8  7:54 
   25      Andy Schiller      11   Ellsworth                    24:46.3  7:59 
   26   19 Finley Dueholm     9    Osceola                      24:53.4  8:01 
   27      Matthew Bucki      10   Altoona                      26:03.3  8:24 
   28   20 Sullivan Murphy    9    Prescott                     32:09.3 10:21 
   29      Kypton Meier       9    Ellsworth                    32:15.3 10:23 
   30      Zachary Johnson    9    Altoona                      32:32.3 10:29 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


